MOD 5-20-99	. <u>.</u> .		Docket N	lo.: 316.1006	· · · · · ·
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	3-03-199	EIBI 155i	IEET		MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
1 100101 110110	0105279		▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please reco	ord the attached or	riginal docume	nts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Terry Roberts Cook		Name: Address	Appleton Productions: P.O. Box Drawe	ions, Inc. er G	7105194 7105194 20/99
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🔲 No	14 Schoo	ley's Mountain Ro	a a	JC\$3
3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment		····			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	City: L	ong Valley	State	/Prov.: NJ
☐ Other		Country	: USA	ZIP:	07853
Execution Date: May 19, 1999	1.000	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) a	attached? □	res □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s If this document is being filed together with a ne Patent Application No. Filing date			tion date of the ap	pplication is: M	ay 19, 1999
5/26/1999 PALLEN 00000074 29105194					
2 FC:581 40.00 dF	tional numbers att	ached? LJ Y	es 🔼 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be prailed:	dence	6. Total n	umber of applicati	ons and patent	s involved: 1
Name: Michael N. Mercanti		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 4	0.00
Registration No. 33,966 Address: P.O. Box 484			closed - Any exces dited or debited to		=
Address. 1101202101		☐ Aut	thorized to be char	rged to deposit	account
City: Princeton State/Prov.: Country: USA ZIP: 08542-0	0484	50-0217			
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPA	ACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Michael N. Mercanti	egoing inform	ation is true	e and correct and a	any attached co	
Name of Person Signing		Signatu		13 🔳	Date
Total number of p	pages including co	ver sneet, atta	chments, and documen	PATENT	

REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0521

Docket No.: <u>316.1006</u>

ASSIGNMENT

Mountain Road, Long Valley, New Jersey 07853, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the

United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 009986 FRAME: 0522 The undersigned hereby grants the firm of ROBERTS & MERCANTI, L.L.P. of Montgomery Knoll Office Center P.O. Box 484, Princeton, New Jersey 08542-484 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, wich may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set my	hand	and	seal	the	day	and	year	set
opposite my signature.	·			٠.						•	

Date X May 19, 1999 1999

Signature of Inventor)

(Typed Name of Inventor) Terry Roberts Cook

C:\wpdocs\PATENT\Appleton\1006\ASSIGNMENT.WPD